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EVENTS IN THE PARK

Report of the: Head of Operational Services
Contact:  Samantha Whitehead
Urgent Decision?(yes/no) No
If yes, reason urgent decision 
required:
Annexes/Appendices (attached): 
Other available papers (not 
attached):

REPORT SUMMARY
To note the approved events for 2018

RECOMMENDATION (S)

1.1 That the committee notes the current event 
calendar. 

Notes

2 Forthcoming Events 2017

Sunday 04 February 2018 Mark Caswell Fun Run
Sunday 04 March 2018 Marsden March
Saturday 21 April 2018 LGA - Charity Fun Run TBC
Saturday 05 May 2018 LGA - Charity Fun Run TBC
Sunday 13 May 2018 Round the Borough Bike
Sunday 27 May 2018 Town & Country Show
Monday 28 May 2018 Town & Country Show
Sunday 03 June 2018 Rik Vercoe - Phoenix Running
Sunday 10 June 2018 NCT Teddy Bears Picnic
Saturday 01 September 2018 Round the Borough Hike
Sunday 09 September 2018 Nonsuch Park Awareness Day
Friday 26 October 2018 Rik Vercoe - Phoenix Running

3 Partnerships

3.1 Events in the Park form strong partnerships with a number of internal and 
external organisers.

4 Risk Assessment
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4.1 All events are covered by the organiser’s public liability insurance and risk 
assessments.

5 Conclusion and Recommendations

5.1 That the committee notes the current event calendar.

WARD AFFECTED:  Nonsuch Ward (EEBC)


